## Rodney Cemeteries Fees and charges effective 1 July 2018



	excluding GST	GST	Including GST
Exclusive right of burial (body)			
Adult			
Helensville, Puhoi, Wainui	2741.74	411.26	\$3,153.00
Hoteo North, Kaipara Flats, Kaukapakapa, Tapora, Te Kapa,			, ,
Warkworth & Wellsford	1827.83	274.17	\$2,102.00
Returned services area (Helensville, Kaipara Flats, Wainui &			
Wellsford)			
Ash	0.00	0.00	\$0.00
Lawn	0.00	0.00	\$0.00
Body burial fees			
Babies and Children			
Neonatal and baby up to 1 year	227.83	34.17	\$262.00
Child 1 - 12 years	502.61	75.39	\$578.00
Adult			
Single or double depth (including reopen)	1645.22	246.78	\$1,892.00
Exclusive right of burial (ash)			
Lawn area where available	547.83	82.17	\$630.00
Memorial walls			
Wainui Cemetery only	311.30	46.70	\$358.00
Ash Burial fees			
Ash burial	347.83	52.147	\$400.00
Scattering	47.83	7.17	\$55.00
Disinterment			
Ashes	273.91	41.09	\$315.00
Child	1346.96	202.04	\$1,549.00
Adult	2092.17	313.83	\$2,406.00
Additional burial fees			
Weekend burial	320.00	48.00	\$368.00
Weekend ash burial	69.57	10.43	\$80.00
Public Holiday	913.91	137.09	\$1,051.00
Commencing after 3.30pm	411.30	61.70	\$473.00
Arrival 30 minutes after booked time	91.30	13.70	\$105.00
Oversized casket (dimensions over 2200mm x 760mm x 436mm)	255.65	38.35	\$294.00
Administration fees			
Burial rights transfer	34.78	5.22	\$40.00
Burial rights duplicate certificate	34.78	5.22	\$40.00
Surrender burial rights	69.57	10.43	\$80.00
Monumental Permits			
All areas	126.96	19.04	\$146.00
Heritage unit memorial advice (if required)	43.48	6.52	\$50.00

Auckland Council, Private Bag 92300, Wellesley St, Auckland 1142, New Zealand Tel: 09 301 0101 aucklandcouncil.govt.nz